# OP \$40,00 07358

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/12/1989

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Columbian Rope Company		09/19/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Columbian Rope Company	
Street Address:	479 Export Circle	
City:	Newport News	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0735852	PLI-MOOR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)263-4329

 Phone:
 202-263-4300

Email: sdwoldow@sgrlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Scott D. Woldow

Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032227.05133
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott D. Woldow
Signature:	/SW/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0713

900202759

Date:	09/22/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Pli Moor Renewal Doc 2#page1.tif source=Pli Moor Renewal Doc 2#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0714

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NAME OF REGISTRANT

Columbian Rope Company

MARK

PLI-MOOR

REGISTRATION NO.

735,852

REGISTRATION DATE

August 14, 1962

# ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Columbian Rope Company, a Corporation of New York, with a principal place of business located at 309 Genessee Street, Auburn, NY 13021, adopted and used the trademark PLI-MOOR, which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 735,852, granted August 14, 1962, and is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to said trademark and in and to said United States Trademark Registration; and

WHEREAS, Columbian Rope Company, a Corporation of Delaware, with a principal place of business located at 479 Export Circle, Newport News, Virginia, 23601, is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark, the aforesaid trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Columbian Rope Company, a Corporation of New York hereby assigns nunc pro tune as of April 12, 1989, unto Columbian Rope Company, a Corporation of Delaware, all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and its United States Trademark Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Columbian Rope Company, a Corporation of New York also hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto Columbian Rope Company, a Corporation of Delaware all claims for damages for reason of past infringement of said mark, as well as the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment.

Columbian Rope Company, a Corporation of New York further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to record said mark, registration and title thereto as the property of Columbian Rope Company, a Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0715 of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Columbian Rope Company, a Corporation of New York

Date: September 19, 2011

Signature:

Name:

Richard Sleight

Title:

VP & COO

#9080825

TRADEMARK REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0716

**RECORDED: 09/22/2011**